20950 mV ($08-05-1$	999 D_
Form PTO-1595 $\gamma \cdot 30^{\circ}$ 1011092	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas SCHMITZ (Court-Appointed Receiver) JUL 3 0 1999 37-07& TRAUEMENT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SCHIESS-DEFRIES ENGINEERING IMMOBILIEN- U BAUTRÄGER GMBH FRIEDRICH-EBERT-STRASSE 134 D-47299 DUISBURG,GERMANY
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other assignment of share of interest Execution Date: 20 July 999 	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). 09/230,601 (US Phase of PCT/DE97/01436)	B: Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and actants involved
concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900	
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535	1 7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 Tel: (718) 884-6600	1
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 Tel: (718) 884-6600 V1999 NTHAI1 00000029 09230601 Do not u 1381	1
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 Tel: (718) 884-6600 /1999 NTHAI1 00000029 09230601 Do not u 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature.	1
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 Tel: (718) 884-6600 /1999 NTNAI1 00000029 09230601 Do not u #581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a	1

20950

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, receiver of the bankruptcy estate of SCHIESS-DEFRIES GmbH, by appointment of the Amtsgericht Duisburg, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and quitclaims to:

SCHIESS-DEFRIES IMMOBILIEN- UND BAUTRÄGER GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany, located and doing business at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 134 D-47299 Duisburg, Germany,

its entire right, title and interest to U.S. patent application Ser. No. 09/230,601 filed 26 January 1999 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and to the invention described and claimed therein, as transferred to said SCHIESS-DEFRIES GmbH by a prior assignment from Raimund Peuler.

Dated: 20,07. 1999

SCHIESS-DEFRIES GmbH	
Signed: RA Thomas Schmitz RA Thomas Schmitz Konkursverwalter Am Porbusch 1 R A Schmit ²⁷⁸ 02 Knowled 1	
R A. Schmitz 7802 Krefeld-Verberg Receiver in Bankruptcy	